NOTICE is hereby given, that the Copartnership between us the undersigned, James Munro and Mercer Hamp-son Simpson, of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Managers of the Theatre Royal, is dissolved, by mutual consent, as and from the 31st day of December last: As witness our hands this 8th day of January 1844.

James Munro. Mercer Hampson Simpson.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership hereto-Notices subsisting between us the undersigned, Edward Eager and William Eager, and carried on at Newark, in the parish of Send, and Ripley, in the county of Surrey, as Mealmen and Coal Merchants, is dissolved, by mutual consent, from this day : As witness our hands this 2d day of January 1844. Edward Eager. William Eager.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore existing between us, as Cheesemongers and Porkmen, at No. 47, Saint John-street, Clerkenwell, has been this day dissolved by mutual consent. All persons having any claim upon our late firm of G. and E. Freeth are requested to send in the same, that they may be discharged .- Dated this 30th day of November 1843.

George Freeth. Edwin Freeth.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between the undersigned, William Henry Fitzhugh, Robert Edwards Walker. and John Fitz-hugh, carrying on business at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, as Merchants and Brokers, under the style or firm of Fitzhugh, Walker, and Co. was dissolved, on the 1st day of Jannary instant, so far as regards the said John Fitz-hugh, who retires from the concern, by mutual consent.— Dated this 6th day of January 1844. Waw H FitzHugh

Wm. H. FitzHugh. Robert E. Walker. John FitzHugh.

Bristol, 14th January 1843.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Edmund Gwyer and Richard Gibbs, as Ironmongers and Iron Merchants, and carried on by us in Tucker-street, Bath-street, in this city, under the firm of Gwyer and Gibbs, is this day dissolved by mutual consent, the said Richard Gibbs retiring therefrom. All debts due to or owing from the said Identified Globs retring tooncern will be paid and received by the said Edmund Gwyer: As witness the hands of the parties the day and year aforesaid. *Edmd. Gwyer*.

Richd. Gibbs.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership between the undersigned, William Harlock, on his own ac-count, and the said William Harlock, together with William Harlock the younger, John Harlock, and Charles Finch, as executors under the will of the late John Harlock, deceased, in the trades or businesses of Common Brewers, Maltsters, and Merchants, at Ely, in the isle of Ely, and elsewhere, under the firm of William and John Harlock, was this day dissolved by mutual consent; and in future the businesses will be carried on by the said William Harlock on his separate account, who will pay and receive all debts owing from and to the said partnership, in the regular coarse of wrade: Witness our hands this 1st day of January 1844.

William Harlock. William Harlock, William Harlock, junr. John Harlock, Charles Finch.

Executors under the will of John Harlock, deceased.

THE Partnership heretofore subsisting between the undersigned, Edmondson Cooban and James Barton, as Brewers, at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, under the firm of Edmondson Cooban and Company, is this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due and owing to and from the said concern, will be paid and received by the said James Barton.—Dated this 6th day of January 1844. Edmondson Cooban.

James Barton.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, William Browne and George Dean, carrying on business as Eating Housekeepers, at No. 57, Farringdon-street, in the city of London, under the firm of Browne and Dean, was this day dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 4th day of January 1844. William Browne. William Browne.

George Dean.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us the undersigned, William Sparkes the younger, of the city of Worcester, and Joseph Thompson, of Bridgwater, in the county of Somerset, here-tofore carrying on trade at the city of Worcester aforesaid, so transmongers Cutters, and Braziers, under the style or totore carrying on trade at the city of Worcester aforesaid, as Ironmongers, Cutlers, and Braziers, under the style or firm of Sparkes and Thompson, was, on the 30th day of December last, dissolved by mutual consent.—Dated this 1st day of January 1844. William Sparkes the younger.

Jos. Thompson.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, Robert Crawford, Thomas Muir, and Andrew Morton, as Ship Brokers and Commission Agents, at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, under the firm of Crawford, Muir, and Morton, was dissolved, on the 30th day of December last, by mutual consent, so far as regards the said Robert Crawford, who retires from the business. All debts owing to or by the firm will be received and paid by the sub-scribers, Thomas Muir and Andrew Morton, who continue the business. under the firm of Muir and Morton. the business, under the firm of Muir and Morton.-Dated the 6th day of January 1844.

Robt. Crawford. Thomas Muir. Andw. Morton.

N OTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership here-tofore subsisting between us the undersigned, An-thony Whitaker, James Leek, and John Bridgeford, as the Proprietors of the Sheffield Iris Newspaper, and the Printers and Publishers thereof, and also carrying on the business of General Printers, at Fargate, in Sheffield, in the county of York, under the firm of Authony Whitaker and Co. was this day dissolved by mutual consent. All debts due to and from the said late partnership will be received and paid by the said Anthony Whitaker: As witness our hands this 4th day of January 1844. *James Leek. John Bridgeford*

John Bridgeford.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the Partnership lately subsisting between us, William Butt and Sharp St. John Butt, of No. 49, in the High-street, in the city and borough of Winchester, in the county of Southampton, Shoe Makers, was, on the 31st day of December 1843, dis-solved by mutual consent; and that all debts owing to the said partnership are to be received by Mr. William Chilton Humphrys, of No. 13, Parchment-street, Winchester aforesaid; and all persons to whom the said partnership stands indebted are requested to send in their respective accounts to the said William Chilton Humphrys, in order that the same may be examined and paid.— Dated this 1st day of William Butt. January 1844.

Sharp St. John Butt.